PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hunter Douglas Industries BV	06/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hunter Douglas Inc.
Street Address:	2 Park Way
City:	Upper Saddle River
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07458

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6805771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)720-9601 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-720-9600

Email: ELinek@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. (EVL)

Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 2: Floor 28

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ernest V. Linek

Total Attachments: 3

source=New Assignment#page1.tif source=New Assignment#page2.tif source=New Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0578

500036984

PAGE 1 OF 2 HDIBV HDINC

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **Hunter Douglas Industries BV** (the "Assignor"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Piekstraat 2, 3071 EL Rotterdam, The Netherlands, has been named as an owner of the inventions in the patents and patent applications (the "Patent Rights"), listed in Annex A hereto; and

WHEREAS **Hunter Douglas Inc.** (the "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey USA, having a place of business at 2 Park Way, Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458, USA, is, in fact, the true owner of the inventions and the Patent Rights, as well as any other intellectual property protection for the inventions;

NOW THEREFORE, in order to enable the Assignee to make of public record the fact that the Assignee is, and always has been, the true owner of the inventions and the Patent Rights, the Assignor hereby formally assigns to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's purported right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Patent Rights, as well as any other applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs, whether original, divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or the like, subsequently filed for the inventions, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim, for such applications, the priority rights derived from the Patent Rights under any national or international intellectual property laws or agreements and any industrial property protection including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, now or hereafter granted, for the inventions and any extensions, renewals, reissues or the like thereof and together with the right to sue for past infringements and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefit.

ALSO Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official of any state responsible for issuing patents or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection, to issue the same for the inventions to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with this assignment.

FURTHER Assignor hereby agrees to communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to Assignor respecting the inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign any lawful papers, execute any original, divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make any rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions. The Assignee will compensate Assignor for the Assignor's costs of any such action.

MOREOVER Assignor agrees to execute, and the Assignee may file, confirmatory assignment documents for each individual country, in which there are the Patent Rights and other intellectual property protection for the inventions. Such confirmatory assignment documents will be for the purpose of complying with the different formal requirements of such individual countries in regard to registering changes of ownership of patent rights and other intellectual property. The Assignee will bear all costs of legalizing and registering such assignment documents in the individual countries.

PATENT REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0579 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the Assignor, by its undersigned Director, sets its hand the day, month and year opposite its signature below.

Rotterdam, 22 June, 2005

Ronald A. Schapira

(Director of Hunter Douglas Industries BV)

Witness: name and signature)

(Witness: name and signature)

PATENT

REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0580

ANNEX A

Patent	<u>Title</u>
US 6,805,771	Pressure laminator apparatus and non woven fabric formed thereby

PATENT REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 06/23/2005